The annual New York City Trauma/EM Situated on a large tree-lined Subway and Bus

i i NYC Health + Hospitals « No. 5 Dyre Avenue train to Pelham
Symposium represents the longest runnin campus,
yop g 8 & | Jacobi is located at 1400 Parkway Station. Any eastbound Bx

regional conference dedicated SOIely to the Pelham Parkway South in the 12 bus directly to Medical Center.

management of trauma patients. northeast section of the Bronx No. 2 White Plains Road/241st
between Eastchester Road and Street train. Get off at Pelham
. . Pelham Parkway. Parkway/White Plains Road
NYC Health + Hospitals | Jacobi has hosted Station. Any eastbound Bx 12 bus

some of the world's foremost leaders in On campus guest parking is very directly to Medical Center.
trauma care at the Symposium and continues limited. The use of public IND 6th AVENUE “D” train to

. ] ] transportation is strongly Fordham Road (Grand Concourse).
to attract internationally recognized faculty. e Gk Ao e (5742 s el
The program has been especially designed for to Medical Center.

. . . E B
all trauma professionals including surgeons, el

. _ . « MTA Bus BxM10,
emergency physicians, intensivists, advanced Eastchester/Morris Park

practice providers, as well as nursing staff Avenue stop. Walk through
. . te.
and pre-hospital care providers. SEIPED O

Jacobi Campus?; .

1400 Palham Parkway South ™
Bronx, New York 10461

NYC
HEALTH+
STAY CONNECTED. FOLLOW US. Live Your Healthiest Life. HOSPITALS

@JacobiHosp
#NYCTraumaEMSymposium

NYC HEALTH + HOSPITALS | JACOBI

HEALTH+
HOSPITALS

Rotunda Oval

1400 Pelham Parkway South

Bronx, NY 10461

Jacobi  North Central Bronx




Deborah M. Stein, MD, MPH, FACS,
FCCM

KEYNOTE SPEAKER

R Adams Cowley, MD Professor of Shock and
Trauma

Director of Critical Care Services

R Adams Cowley Shock Trauma Center
University of Maryland Medical Center

Andrew C. Bernard, MD, FACS

Paul A. Kearney, MD Chair of Trauma Surgery
Professor of Surgery

University of Kentucky Albert B. Chandler
Hospital

Carlos V.R. Brown, MD, FACS

Chief, Division of Acute Care Surgery
Professor of Surgery

Program Director, General Surgery Residency
Dell Medical School, The University of Texas
at Austin

JACOBI FACULTY 10:10 am

Dalia Alqunaibit, MBBS, FACS
Associate Director, Acute Care Surgery
Assistant Professor of Surgery

Edward Chao, MD, FACS

Director, Division of Acute Care Surgery
Program Director, SCC Fellowship
Associate Professor of Surgery

Jason Z. D'Amore, MD, MBA, FACEP
Vice Chair of Emergency Medicine
Associate Professor of Emergency
Medicine

Gary Hecker, RN, CCRN, EMT-CC
Injury Prevention, Education and
Outreach Coordinator

Michael P. Jones, MD, FACEP
Program Director, EM Residency
Associate Professor of Emergency
Medicine

Amy Eisenhauer, EMT

EMS for Children Program Coordinator
EMS Liaison to Coverdell Stroke Program
New York State Bureau of EMS and
Trauma Systems

Terry M. Foster, MSN, RN, CCRN, TCRN
Past President Emergency Nurses Association
Critical-Care Clinical Nurse Specialist
Emergency Department

St. Elizabeth Medical Center/ St.

Elizabeth Healthcare

Eric L. Legome, MD, FACEP
Chair of Emergency Medicine
Professor of Emergency Medicine
Mount Sinai West and Morningside

Kabir Yadav, MDCM, MS, MSHS, FACEP
Vice Chair of Research & Academic Affairs
Professor of Clinical Emergency Medicine
Harbor-UCLA Medical Center

Toni Knight-Mauras, RN
Pediatric Trauma Program Manager

Anna Liveris, MD, FACS
Director, Trauma and Surgical Research
Assistant Professor of Surgery

John McNelis, MD, FACS, FCCM
Chair, Department of Surgery
Professor of Surgery

Srinivas H. Reddy MD, FACS
Surgical Intensive Care Unit Director
Pediatric Trauma Medical Director
Associate Professor of Surgery

Jeremy Sperling, MD, FACEP
Chair of Emergency Medicine
Professor of Emergency Medicine

Sheldon H. Teperman, MD, FACS
Director, Trauma & Critical Care Services
Professor of Surgery

Registration and Continental Breakfast

7:00 am (Nurses’ Residence - Building 4)
Greetings and Introductory Remarks (Rotunda)
Sheldon H. Teperman, MD

8:00 am John McNelis, MD

Christopher Mastromano - CEO, NYC H+H | Jacobi

MORNING SESSION
Moderators: Sheldon H. Teperman, MD, Jeremy Sperling, MD

Pre-Hospital Procedures: Which ones save lives?

8:20am  Andrew C. Bernard, MD
. Head Injury: A Practical Guide
8:50 am Eric L. Legome, MD
9:20am Coffee Break
9:40 am Platform Trial for Traumatic Hemorrhage

Kabir Yadav, MDCM

In-flight Emergency: Ding-Dong is there a Doctor on the
Plane?
Carlos V.R. Brown, MD

Case Presentation & Panel Discussion
Moderator: Sheldon H. Teperman, MD

10:50 am Panel: Andrew C. Bernard, MD, Carlos V.R. Brown, MD, Eric
L. Legome, MD, Deborah M. Stein, MD, Kabir Yadav, MDCM,
Capt. Chris Luccarreli, United Airlines Line Check Pilot - 787
KEYNOTE ADDRESS
Building 4 - 2nd Floor Conference Center
12:00 pm Crash Dynamics 101

Deborah M. Stein, MD, MPH

AFTERNOON SESSION
Moderators: Toni Knight-Mauras, RN, Gary Hecker, RN

1:15 pm

Session Introduction (Rotunda)

] | Like to Move it, Move it: Early ICU Mobility

1:30 pm Anna Liveris, MD

2:00 bm EMS Practitioner Wellness: More than just Crisis Response
YU PM - Amy Eisenhauer, EMT

“How can you laugh at that?” Take a Closer Look at the Use

of Nursing Humor

Terry M. Foster, RN

2:30 pm

Closing Remarks

3:00PM  gheidon H. Teperman, MD

=5 iﬁg\\zﬂ b

EXCe!lencg in
rauma Care

CONTINUING I\/IEDICAL EDUCATION

TARGET AUDIENCE

Physicians, PAs, CRNPs, CRNAs, nurses,
pre-hospital personnel, and others who
provide care for trauma patients.

CONFERENCE OBIJECTIVES
At the conclusion of this program
participants should be able to:

e Apply knowledge gained and lessons
learned to provide quality trauma
care in practice settings.

o Explain management, technology and
techniques for optimal care of
diverse trauma, critical care and
emergency medicine-related issues.

o lllustrate the latest strategies and
techniques for optimal care in the
critical care setting.

ACCREDITATION STATEMENTS
Physician

NYC Health + Hospitals is accredited by
The Medical Society of the State of New
York (MSSNY) to provide continuing
medical education for physicians. NYC
Health + Hospitals designates this live
activity for a maximum of 5.45 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should
claim only the credit commensurate with
the extent of their participation in the
activity.

Physician Assistants

The American Academy of Physician
Assistants accepts AMA PRA

Category 1 Credit(s)™ from organizations
accredited by ACCME or a recognized
state medical society.

Nursing

NYC Health + Hospitals is approved as a
provider of nursing continuing
professional development by the New
Jersey State Nurses Association, an
accredited approver by the ANCCC on
Accreditation. Provider Number: NYP264-
1/23-26.

NYC Health + Hospitals designate this live
activity for continuing nursing education
provider unit award of 5.45 contact
hours.

Nurse Practitioners

The American Academy of Nurse
Practitioners Certification Program
accepts AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s)™
from organizations accredited by ACCME.
Individuals are responsible for checking
with the AANPCP for further guidelines.

Pre-Hospital

EMS providers will receive a certificate of
completion for 5.45 hours of non-core
content.

PROGRAM DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
NYC Health + Hospitals relies upon
planners and faculty participants in its
CME activities to provide educational
information that is objective and free of
bias. The planners and faculty
participants do not have any financial
arrangements or affiliations with any
commercial entities whose products,
research, or services may be discussed in
these materials.



